Note that the original bid documents will be used solely for filing purposes 

and will not be used for verification against the electronic submission. 

Bids shall be valid up to 01.09.2026. 

All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of LKR 35,000,000.00 (Sri Lanka Rupees Thirty-Five Million only) 

or USD 120,000.00 (US Dollars One Hundred Twenty Thousand Only). Bid Security shall be valid up to 27.10.2026. 

For any clarifications, please contact the Manager (Procurement) at Tel: +94-11-2572156 / +94-11-2547238, or 

Email: procure@cpstl.lk. 

The address referred to above is  

The Chairman, High Level Procurement Committee,